505888359 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5935060

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
MARCO CANTU			01/27/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	IDERA, INC.				
Street Address:	2950 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 700				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77092	77092			
	<u> </u>				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	16	751571			
Application Number:	62	797943			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
	(51	0.045 7005			
Fax Number:	(5)	2)345-7225			
Correspondence will be	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to th provided; it	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Correspondence will be	e sent to th provided; if 51:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to th provided; if 51: cel	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 leste@tcciplaw.com			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 leste@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110 SU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 este@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH 675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110 SU AU	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 leste@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH 675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD IITE 100			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110 SU AU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 leste@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH 675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD IITE 100 ISTIN, TEXAS 78759			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110 SU AU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 leste@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH 675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD JITE 100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78759			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110 SU AU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 este@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH 675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD IITE 100 ISTIN, TEXAS 78759 IDERA0090 KENT B. CHAMBERS			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to th provided; it 51: cel CE 110 SU AU	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 23389100 leste@tcciplaw.com ELESTE SCARBOROUGH 675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD JITE 100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78759 IDERA0090 KENT B. CHAMBERS /Kent B. Chambers/			

PATENT REEL: 051656 FRAME: 0764

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Marco Cantu	of	Piacenza, Italy
Takeshi Arisawa	of	Santa Cruz, CA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Idera, Inc., having a place of business 2950 North Loop Freeway West, Suite 700, Houston, TX 77092, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

U.S. PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION NO. 62/797,943

&

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 16/751,571

BOTH ENTITLED:

"SIMPLIFYING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A CLIENT APPLICATION AND A SINGLE-BOARD DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM"

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including conversions to regular patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries. We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 1/27/2020

Date:

Marco Cantu

Takeshi Arisawa

RECORDED: 01/29/2020